2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Team
Cols. Africentric Secondary
Van Buren
West Liberty-Salem
Waterford
Mogadore

Winning Team
Mogadore (84)
Waterford (84)
Latham Western (78)
Mogadore (78)
Fayetteville-Perry (80)

Team
New Knoxville
Bellaire St. John
Convoy Crestview
Ashtabula Sts. John & Paul
Russia

Winning Team
Cols. Africentric Secondary (97)
Berlin Hiland (83)
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (79)
Van Buren (93)
West Liberty-Salem (90)

Winning Team
East Canton (52)
Shadyside (51)
Mowrystown Whiteoak (44)
Russia (36)

Most Points - 1 Team

Opponent
Gahanna Christian

North Baltimore
Emmanuel Christian Academy
Latham Western
Rittman

Most Points - 2 Teams

Losing Team
Rittman (64)

Latham Western (61)
Portsmouth Clay (66)
Lake Ridge Academy (55)
Lockland (48)

Lowest Winning Score

Opponent
Bedford St. Peter Chanel

Shadyside
Van Wert Lincolnview
Fairport Harbor
Sidney Fairlawn

Widest Margin of Victory

Losing Team
Gahanna Christian (15)

East Liverpool Christian (12)
Max Hayes Vocational (9)
North Baltimore (27)
Emmanuel Christian Academy (28)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Mansfield St. Peter's (51)
Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (47)
Reedsville Eastern (39)
Sidney Fairlawn (34)

Points
97
93
90
84
84

Points
148
145
144
133
128

Points
31
34
35
35
36

Points
82
71
70
66
62

Date
2/15/2007
2/20/2007
2/17/2007
2/23/2007

3/1/2007

Date
3/1/2007
2/23/2007
2/15/2007
2/21/2007
2/12/2007

Date
3/16/2007
2/23/2007
2/26/2007
2/17/2007
2/21/2007

Date
2/15/2007
2/15/2007
2/19/2007
2/20/2007
2/17/2007

Date
3/8/2007
2/17/2007
2/23/2007
2/21/2007

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Troy Christian
Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Berlin Hiland
Bucyrus Wynford
Cin. Summit County Day

Team
Ridgeville Christian
Max Hayes Vocational
East Liverpool Christian
Lucas
Miami Valley Christian Academy

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (30)
Yellow Springs (23)
Fairport Harbor (28)
Fort Jennings (25)
Greenwich South Central (16)

Winning Team
New Knoxville (31)

Cedarville (38)
Ashtabula Sts. John & Paul (35)
Ottoville (39)

Norwalk St. Paul (48)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Portsmouth Clay Latham Western
Rittman Mogadore
Latham Western Waterford
Mogadore East Canton

Grove City Christian Marion Catholic

Number of Games Decided By:

3 by 1 Point 28 by 6-10 Points
8 by 2 Points 36 by 11-15 Points
5 by 3 Points 26 by 16-20 Points
6 by 4 Points 23 by 21-25 Points

11 by 5 Points 60 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 206

Winning Team PPG 56.0
Losing Team PPG 35.9
Average Margin of Victory 20.1
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Points
9
9
12
15
15

Points
61
61
63
64
64

Points
66
64
61
56
56

Date
2/12/2007
2/19/2007
2/15/2007
2/20/2007
2/17/2007

Date
3/16/2007
2/18/2007
2/17/2007
2/24/2007
2/20/2007

Date
2/15/2007
3/1/2007
2/23/2007
3/3/2007
2/15/2007



