2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division IV Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team				Fewest Points - 1 Team				
<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	Date	<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Points	Date	
Cols. Africentric Secondary	Gahanna Christian	97	2/15/2007	Ridgeville Christian	Troy Christian	9	2/12/2007	
Van Buren	North Baltimore	93	2/20/2007	Max Hayes Vocational	Bedford St. Peter Chanel	9	2/19/2007	
West Liberty-Salem	Emmanuel Christian Academy	90	2/17/2007	East Liverpool Christian	Berlin Hiland	12	2/15/2007	
Waterford	Latham Western	84	2/23/2007	Lucas	Bucyrus Wynford	15	2/20/2007	
Mogadore	Rittman	84	3/1/2007	Miami Valley Christian Academy	Cin. Summit County Day	15	2/17/2007	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Few	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Mogadore (84)	Rittman (64)	148	3/1/2007	New Knoxville (31)	Bedford St. Peter Chanel (30)	61	3/16/2007	
Waterford (84)	Latham Western (61)	145	2/23/2007	Cedarville (38)	Yellow Springs (23)	61	2/18/2007	
Latham Western (78)	Portsmouth Clay (66)	144	2/15/2007	Ashtabula Sts. John & Paul (35)	Fairport Harbor (28)	63	2/17/2007	
Mogadore (78)	Lake Ridge Academy (55)	133	2/21/2007	Ottoville (39)	Fort Jennings (25)	64	2/24/2007	
Fayetteville-Perry (80)	Lockland (48)	128	2/12/2007	Norwalk St. Paul (48)	Greenwich South Central (16)	64	2/20/2007	
Lowest Winning Score				Hie	Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
New Knoxville	Bedford St. Peter Chanel	31	3/16/2007	Portsmouth Clay	Latham Western	66	2/15/2007	
Bellaire St. John	Shadyside	34	2/23/2007	Rittman	Mogadore	64	3/1/2007	
Convoy Crestview	Van Wert Lincolnview	35	2/26/2007	Latham Western	Waterford	61	2/23/2007	
Ashtabula Sts. John & Paul	Fairport Harbor	35	2/17/2007	Mogadore	East Canton	56	3/3/2007	
Russia	Sidney Fairlawn	36	2/21/2007	Grove City Christian	Marion Catholic	56	2/15/2007	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team Losing Team Points Date			Number of Games Decided By:					
Cols. Africentric Secondary (97)	Gahanna Christian (15)	82	2/15/2007	3 by 1 Point	28 by 6-10 Points			
Berlin Hiland (83)	East Liverpool Christian (12)	71	2/15/2007	8 by 2 Points	36 by 11-15 Points			
Bedford St. Peter Chanel (79)	Max Hayes Vocational (9)	70	2/19/2007	5 by 3 Points	26 by 16-20 Points			
Van Buren (93)	North Baltimore (27)	66	2/20/2007	6 by 4 Points	23 by 21-25 Points			
West Liberty-Salem (90)	Emmanuel Christian Academy (28)	62	2/17/2007	11 by 5 Points	60 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team	Losing Team	OT's	Date	Average 9	Average Scores			
East Canton (52)	Mansfield St. Peter's (51)	1	3/8/2007	Games Played	206			
Shadyside (51)	Zanesville Bishop Rosecrans (47)	1	2/17/2007	Winning Team PPG	56.0			
Mowrystown Whiteoak (44)	Reedsville Eastern (39)	1	2/23/2007	Losing Team PPG	35.9			
Russia (36)	Sidney Fairlawn (34)	1	2/21/2007	Average Margin of Victory	20.1			